2015 BMW X1 sDrive28i M Sport Service History

Service Performed
Title

rovider
Athens BMW

Greenville, SC

Maintenance

Upgrades

Post-Warranty Repairs

111114

Install all-weather rubber floormats
Install all-weather rubber luggage compartment mat

Self

Bishop, GA

$157.04

$157.04

11/11/14

Install Huper Optik Nano-Ceramic window tint film (30% front, 20% rear)

The Tint Smith

Lawrenceville, GA

$300.00

$300.00

11/22/14

Booster
Install Valentine 1 remote display

Self

Bishop, GA

$36.00

$36.00

1212714

Coded customized settings:

- CAS: Comfort folding/unfolding for sideview mirrors
- CAS: Unlock car when turned off

- IHKA: Residual heat with "ALL" button

- KOMBI: Digital speedometer

- FRM: Comfort folding/unfolding for sideview mirrors
- FRM: One-touch turn signal (5 flashes)

- FRM: Brake force display

- FRM: Brake force display - rear fog lights (flashing)

Bishop, GA

$82.74

$82.74

11,996

10/30/15

Perform annual/12,000-mile scheduled maintenance service
Replace windshield wiper blades

Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter

Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW Castrol High Performance 5W-30
Synthetic)

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$0.00

18,862

05/11/16

Mount & balance 2 rear Pirelli P Zero 255/35 R19 92W run flat tires

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$265.14

$265.14

10/14/16

Repair windshield chip

Safelite

Athens, GA

$0.00

24,364

11/05/16

Perform annual/24,000-mile scheduled maintenance service
Replace windshield wiper blades

Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter

Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE OW-30)

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$0.00

29,685

04/29/17

Annual inspection
Perform Recall B-84-08-16 Combox deactivation

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$0.00

31,283

07/03/17

Mount & balance 2 front Pirelli P Zero 225/40 R19 89W run flat tires
Perform 4-wheel alignment
Flush brake fluid

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$815.01

$815.01

34,147

09/23/17

Replace driver side Takata airbag per recall campaign B650416

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$0.00

35,754

12/02/17

Perform annual/36,000-mile scheduled maintenance service
Replace windshield wiper blades

Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter

Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE OW-30)

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$0.00

38,349

03/10/18

Annual Inspection

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$0.00

41,774

06/23/18

Mount & balance 2 rear Pirelli P Zero 255/35 R19 92W run flat tires

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$699.86

$699.86

45,750

11/02/18

Perform annual/48,000-mile scheduled maintenance service
Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE 0W-30)
Replace engine air filter

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$0.00

Post-Warranty Repair Count

50,625

06/13/19

Mount & balance 2 rear Pirelli P Zero PZ4 255/35 R19 96Y run flat tires
Flush brake fluid

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$750.33

$750.33

60,000

10/29/19

Perform annual/60,000-mile scheduled maintenance service
Replace spark plugs

Replace windshield wiper blades

Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter

Drain and refill oil; replace filter (Liqui Moly 5W-30 Synthetic)
Replace Tank Leak Diagnostic Module (DMTL) pump

Bimmer Motor World

Winder, GA

$480.67

$163.46

$163.46

11/07/19

Replace fuel filler cap

Bishop, GA

$16.99

$16.99

63,474

11/05/20

Perform annual/72,000-mile scheduled maintenance service

Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE 0W-30)

Mount & balance 2 front Pirelli P Zero PZ4 225/40 R19 93Y run flat tires
Perform 4-wheel alignment

Athens BMW

Athens, GA

$930.58

$930.58

64,000

11/28/20

Replace cup holder

Self

Bishop, GA

$61.33

$61.33

$61.33

65,905

01/15/21

Diagnose burning smell
Replace valve cover gasket
Replace vacuum pump o-rings

Bimmer Motor World

Winder, GA

$444.11

$444.11

$444.11

66,247

01/27/21

Replace 80AH 800CCA battery

Bimmer Motor World

Winder, GA

$270.93

$270.93

My ownership costs to date:

$5,310.73

$4,417.74

$575.78

$668.90

Months of ownership

76

76

76

29

My average ownership costs per month to date:

costs over life of vehi

$69.88

$5,310.73
Total

$58.13
$4,417.74
Maintenance

$7.58
$575.78
Upgrades

$23.07
$668.90
Post-Warranty

-$257.27 (road hazard insurance) = $493.06 net total

3 Total Post-Warranty Repairs

$222.97 Average cost per post-warranty repair

9.7 Average months between post-warranty repairs



