2015 BMW X1 sDrive28i M Sport Service History

10	Date	Service Performed	Provider	Location	Cost	Maintenance	Upgrades	Post-Warranty Repairs	Post-Warranty Repair Count
	11/10/14	Title	Athens BMW	Greenville, SC					
	11/11/14	Install all-weather rubber floormats	Self	Bishop, GA					
		Install all-weather rubber luggage compartment mat Install Huper Optik Nano-Ceramic window tint film (30% front, 20% rear)			\$157.04		\$157.04		
	11/11/14	Booster	The Tint Smith	Lawrenceville, GA	\$300.00		\$300.00		
	11/22/14	Install Valentine 1 concealed remote display	Self	Bishop, GA	\$36.00		\$36.00		
	12/27/14	Coded customized settings: - CAS: Comfort folding/unfolding for sideview mirrors - CAS: Unlock car when turmed off - IHKA: Residual heat with "ALL" button - KOMBI: Digital speedometer - FRM: Comfort folding/unfolding for sideview mirrors - FRM: One-touch turm signal (5 flashes) - FRM: Brake force display	Self	Bishop, GA					
		 FRM: Brake force display - rear fog lights (flashing) 			\$82.74		\$82.74		
11,996		Perform annual/12,000-mile scheduled maintenance service Replace windshield wiper blades Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter Drain and refili oit; replace filter (BMW Castrol High Performance 5W-30 Synthetic)	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
18,862		Mount & balance 2 rear Pirelli P Zero 255/35 R19 92W run flat tires	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$265.14	\$265.14			
	10/14/16	Repair windshield chip Perform annual/24,000-mile scheduled maintenance service	Safelite	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
24,364	11/05/16	Replace windshield wiper blades Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE 0W-30)	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
29,685	04/29/17	Annual inspection Perform Recall B-84-08-16 Combox deactivation	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
31,283	07/03/17	Mount & balance 2 front Pirelli P Zero 225/40 R19 89W run flat tires Perform 4-wheel alignment Flush brake fluid	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$815.01	\$815.01			
34,147	09/23/17	Replace driver side Takata airbag per recall campaign B650416	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
35,754	12/02/17	Perform annual/36,000-mile scheduled maintenance service Replace windshield wiper blades Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE 0W-30)	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
38,349	03/10/18	Annual Inspection	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
41,774	06/23/18	Mount & balance 2 rear Pirelli P Zero 255/35 R19 92W run flat tires Perform annual/48,000-mile scheduled maintenance service	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$699.86	\$699.86			
45,750	11/02/18	Drain and refill oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE 0W-30) Replace engine air filter	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$0.00				
50,625	06/13/19	Mount & balance 2 rear Pirelli P Zero PZ4 255/35 R19 96Y run flat tires Flush brake fluid	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$750.33	\$750.33			-\$257.27 (road hazard insurance) = \$493.06 net total
60,000		Perform annual/60,000-mile scheduled maintenance service Replace spark plugs Replace windshield wiper blades Replace activated carbon cabin microfilter Drain and refill oil; replace filter (Liqui Moly 5W-30 Synthetic) Replace Tank Leak Diagnostic Module (DMTL) pump	Bimmer Motor World	Winder, GA	\$480.67	\$163.46		\$163.46	1
	11/07/19	Replace fuel filler cap	Self	Bishop, GA	\$16.99	\$16.99			
63,474	11/05/20	Perform annual/72,000-mile scheduled maintenance service Drain and refili oil; replace filter (BMW LL-01 FE 0W-30) Mount & balance 2 front Pirelli P Zero PZ4 225/40 R19 93Y run flat tires Perform 4-wheel alignment	Athens BMW	Athens, GA	\$930.58	\$930.58			
_	11/28/20	Replace cup holder	Self	Bishop, GA	\$61.33	\$61.33		\$61.33	1
64,000		Diagnose burning smell Replace valve cover gasket	Bimmer Motor World	Winder, GA	\$444.11	\$444.11		\$444.11	1
65,905	01/15/21	Replace vacuum pump o-rings				\$270.93			
			Bimmer Motor World	Winder, GA	\$270.93	\$210.00			
65,905		Replace vacuum pump o-rings		Winder, GA	\$270.93 \$5,310.73	\$4,417.74	\$575.78	\$668.90	3 Total Post-Warranty Repairs
65,905		Replace vacuum pump o-rings			\$5,310.73	\$4,417.74		\$668.90 29	3 Total Post-Warranty Repairs
65,905		Replace vacuum pump o-rings	Мус	ownership costs to date:			\$575.78 76 \$7.58		3 Total Post-Warranty Repairs \$222.97 Average cost per post-warranty repair
65,905		Replace vacuum pump o-rings	My c	wnership costs to date: Months of ownership	\$5,310.73 76	\$4,417.74 76	76	29	
